The Southern States Type BP power fuse is available in
voltage ratings from 7.2 kV to 69 kV and in continuous
current ratings of 100 and 200 amperes. The BP will
interrupt up to 934,000 kVA 3-phase symmetrical at 69
kV. It offers both reliability and economy where higher
interrupting capacities are not required.
The BP will reliably interrupt fault currents from those
just high enough to melt the fusible element to those up

Style
RATING
CATALOG &
PART NUMBERS APPROXIMATE WEIGHTS kV
Amps
Max
INTERRUPTING
CAPACITY
Nom. Max
Design BIL RMS Amps *
Asymmetrical KVA ** Complete Fuse
Assembly PART # Lbs. kg Fuse
Holder kg
Vertical
7.2 8.25 95
100 12,500 101,500 BP-V-75-100-12.5 41150312 48 21.8 6 2.7
200 12,500 101,500 BP-V-75-200-12.5 41150323 48 21.8 6 2.7
14.4 15.5 110
100 12,500 203,000 BP-V-14-100-12.5 41150313 59 26.8 6 2.7
200 12,500 203,000 BP-V-14-200-12.5 41150324 59 26.8 6 2.7
23 25.8 150
100 10,000 249,000 BP-V-23-100-10 41150314 86 39 6 2.7
200 10,000 249,000 BP-V-23-200-10 41150325 86 39 6 2.7
34.5 38 200
100 8,000 297,000 BP-V-34-100-8 41150315 109 49.4 6 2.7
200 8,000 297,000 BP-V-34-200-8 41150326 109 49.4 6 2.7
46 48.3 250
100 8,000 398,000 BP-V-46-100-8 41150316 153 69.4 6 2.7
200 12,500 622,500 BP-V-46-200-12.5 41150327 153 69.4 6 2.7
69 72.5 350
100 12,500 934,000 BP-V-69-100-12.5 41150317 238 107.9 8 3.6
200 12,500 934,000 BP-V-69-200-12.5 41150328 238 107.9 8 3.6
* To select fuse on this basis, multiply system stead state fault current by the appropriate asymmetry factor.
** Values shown are power interrupting ratings expressed on a three phase symmetrical basis assuming nominal system voltage and an asymmetry
    factor of 1.6 - Asymmetry factors vary with system characteristics but do not exceed 1.6
BP Catalog Number Selection Overview